with para C point 10(i) of Schedule V of SEBI 
Listing Regulations 2015, Certificate under 
Regulation 13 of SEBI (Share Based Employee 
Benefits and Sweat Equity) Regulations, 2021 
and Certification on Corporate Governance 
Report of the Company, at a remuneration of 
H5,25,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh and Twenty Five 
Thousand Only) per annum, but excluding out 
of pocket expenses and applicable taxes and 
the Board of Directors of the Company be and is 
hereby authorised to revise the remuneration of 
the Secretarial Auditors for the subsequent years 
of his term, in consultation with the Secretarial